investment power with respect to the securities held. Shares of common stock subject to options currently exercisable or exercisable within 60 days of April 30, 2006,
are deemed outstanding and beneficially owned by the person holding such options for purposes of computing the number of shares and percentage beneficially
owned by such person, but are not deemed outstanding for purposes of computing the percentage beneficially owned by any other person. Except as indicated in the
footnotes to this table, and subject to applicable community property laws, the persons or entities named have sole voting and investment power with respect to all
shares of our common stock shown as beneficially owned by them.
   Unless otherwise indicated, the principal address of each of the stockholders below is c/o Synchronoss Technologies, Inc., 750 Route 202 South, Suite 600,
Bridgewater, New Jersey 08807.

  Shares Beneficially
  Owned Prior to   Shares Beneficially
  Offering   Owned After Offering

Name and Address of Beneficial   Shares Being
Owner  Number  Percent  Offered(1)  Number  Percent

5% Stockholders
ABS Ventures   3,793,104(2)  15.55%  0   3,793,104(2)  12.21%
 890 Winter Street, Suite 225
 Waltham, MA 02451
Vertek Corporation   2,000,000(3)  8.20%  0   2,000,000(3)  6.47%
 463 Mountain View Drive
 Colchester, VT 05446
Rosewood Capital   2,579,498(4)  10.58%  515,920(5)  2,063,578(6)  6.67%
 One Maritime Plaza,
 Suite 1401
 San Francisco, CA 94111
Ascent Venture Partners III, L.P.   1,256,483(7)  5.15%  0   1,256,483   4.06%
 255 State Street, 5th Floor
 Boston, MA 02109
James M. McCormick   4,852,086(8)  19.89%  0   4,852,086(8)  15.69%

80

Table of Contents

  Shares Beneficially
  Owned Prior to   Shares Beneficially
  Offering   Owned After Offering

Name and Address of Beneficial   Shares Being
Owner  Number  Percent  Offered(1)  Number  Percent

Stephen G. Waldis   2,352,624(9)   9.65%  200,000(10)  2,152,624(11)  6.96%
Directors and Named Executive Officers
James M. McCormick   4,852,086(8)   19.89%  0   4,852,086(8)   15.69%
Scott Yaphe   3,793,104(2)   15.55%  0   3,793,104(2)   12.27%
Stephen G. Waldis   2,352,624(9)   9.65%  200,000(10)  2,152,624(11)  6.96%
Peter Halis   390,178   1.60%  0   390,178   1.26%
Lawrence R. Irving   282,178   1.16%  0   282,178   0.91%
David E. Berry   205,000   0.84%  0   205,000   0.66%
Robert Garcia   154,895(12)  0.63%  0   154,895(12)  0.50%
Chris Putnam   20,729(13)  0.08%  0   20,729(13)  0.07%
Thomas J. Hopkins   8,621   0.04%  0   8,621   0.03%
William Cadogan   111,359   0.46%  0   111,359   0.36%
Charles Hoffman   0   0.00%  0   0   0.00%
All directors and executive officers as a group   12,170,774(14)  49.90%  200,000(10)  11,970,774(14)  38.71%
Other Selling Stockholders
Liberty Ventures   517,242(15)  2.12%  275,862(16)  241,380(17)  0.78%
Kent Mathy   50,000   0.21%  50,000   0   0.00%
Gary L. McGuirk   3,448(18)  0.01%  1,000   2,448(18)  0.01%
Paul McCauley   3,448(18)  0.01%  1,000   2,448(18)  0.01%
John M. Pratt   34,483(18)  0.14%  10,000   24,483(18)  0.08%
Matthew Roghair   172(18)  0.00%  172   0   0.00%
Bloody Forland, LP   86,207   0.35%  17,000   69,207   0.22%
Richard J. Connaughton   12,069   0.05%  12,069   0   0.00%
The Narotam S. Grewal Trust   51,725   0.21%  25,862   25,863   0.08%
K Rosey Limited Family Partnership   17,241   0.07%  17,241   0   0.00%
Howard Nadel and Cynthia P. Nadel   34,483   0.14%  10,000   24,483   0.08%
The John J. Rogers, Jr. Revocable Trust of 1999   34,483   0.14%  7,500   26,983   0.09%
George Navarro   8,621(19)  0.04%  2,621   6,000(19)  0.02%
Christopher W. White   13,793(20)  0.06%  6,500   7,293(20)  0.02%
Other Selling Stockholders   207,360(21)  0.85%  115,146(21)  92,214(21)  0.30%

 (1) Unless otherwise indicated, does not include shares subject to the underwriters’ over-allotment option.

 (2) Consists of 3,751,830 shares held by ABS Ventures VI L.L.C., and 41,274 shares held by ABS Investors L.L.C. Individuals who exercise voting and dispositive
control over the shares held by ABS Ventures VI LLC are Bruns Grayson and R. William Burgess, Jr. The only individual who exercises voting and dispositive
control over the shares held by ABS Investors LLC is Bruns Grayson. Mr. Yaphe, one of our directors, is a member of Calvert Capital IV, LLC which holds

81

Table of Contents